
  Updated to v1.1 on Oct 1, 2002

Yu-Gi-Oh! Forbidden Memories Jono FAQ
by DuelMasterNG

YU-GI-OH! Forbidden Memories  
Strategy Guide on Jono v1.1 
by DuelMasterNG 

Unpublished work Copyright 2002-2005 Nicholas NG 

This document is protected by US Copyright Law, and the Berne Copyright 
Convention of 1976. It is for private and personal use only--it cannot  
be reprinted in part or in whole, or reproduced in any way or in any  
form (written or otherwise). It is a free document that cannot be used  
in any sort of commercial transaction, including selling it or giving  
it away as a gift. This FAQ cannot be referenced, altered, or used by  
anybody (including webmasters, publishers, and magazine staff) without  
my express written permission. This FAQ was created and is owned by  
me, Nicholas NG (a.k.a DuelMasterNG, ngcheechong). 

All copyrights and trademarks are acknowledged and respected that are  
not specifically mentioned herein. 

Plagiarism is a crime and is punishable by law.  

====================================================================== 
Contents 
====================================================================== 

- Strategy Guide on Jono 
  - Good Cards Given by Jono 
  - POW Strategy 
  - TEC Strategy 
  - 100-DUEL Statistics 

- Miscellaneous Information 

====================================================================== 
Strategy Guide on Jono 
====================================================================== 

------------------------ 
Good Cards Given by Jono 
------------------------ 
122 Yamatano Dragon Scroll 
651 Kunai with Chain 

999,999 Starchips Cards given 
----------------------------- 
004 Baby Dragon 
016 Time Wizard 
020 Left Arm of the Forbidden One 

------------ 
POW Strategy 
------------ 
Jono also uses weak cards between level 1 - 3 and he is as easy to 
beat as Simon Muran and Teena. He did fuse and can get a Pumpking 



the King of Ghost (1800/2000). He is no match if you manage to master  
some of my recommended fusion listed below. 

Recommended Fusion 
------------------ 
- Female + Rock = Mystical Sand (2100/1800) 
- Female + Plant = Queen of Autumn Leaves (1800/1500) 
- Female + Beast = Nekogal #2 (1900/2000) 
- Female + Spellcaster = Dark Witch (1800/1500) 
- Mystical Lamp + Rock = Ushi Oni (2150/1950) 
- Pyro + Beast = Flame Cerberus (2100/1800) 

* You can easily get these cards in your starter deck :) 

------------ 
TEC Strategy 
------------ 
Jono doesn't give good magic cards on TEC wins so I don't border to 
go TEC on him. I might revise this FAQ in the future if I decided to 
TEC him :)

Just follow these steps to S-TEC him: - 

1. Play your 1st card faced down, 
2. If he didn't fuse, play another card onto your 1st card to fuse 
   into a higher level monster that he cannot defeat, 
3. Keep playing cards faced down until he fuses, 
4. Don't worry if he destroy your cards as LP doesn't really matter 
   when you are going for TEC wins. 
5. Keep playing one card a time until she run out of cards. 

------------------- 
100-DUEL Statistics 
------------------- 
Cp1 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 242 Candle of Fate 
Cp2 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 410 Mechanical Spider 
001 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 245 Meda Bat 
002 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 245 Meda Bat 
003 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 004 Baby Dragon 
004 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 207 Droll Bird 
005 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 137 Mystery Hand 
006 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 207 Droll Bird 
007 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 410 Mechanical Spider 
008 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 152 The Melting Red Shadow 
009 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 207 Droll Bird 
010 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 570 Trakadon 
011 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 197 Mech Mole Zombie 
012 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 444 Turu-Purun 
013 - S-TEC - 26 Turns - 579 Abyss Flower 
014 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 061 Wolf 
015 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 651 Kunai with Chain 
016 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 436 White Dolphin 
017 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 197 Mech Mole Zombie 
018 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 122 Yamatano Dragon Scroll 
019 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 485 Korogashi 
020 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 004 Baby Dragon 
021 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 486 Boo Koo 
022 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 488 Rainbow Flower 
023 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 651 Kunai with Chain 
024 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 050 Basic Insect 



025 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 501 Man-eater Bug 
026 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 135 Fiend's Hand 
027 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 422 Jinzo #7 
028 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 050 Basic Insect 
029 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 422 Jinzo #7 
030 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 137 Mystery Hand 
031 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 485 Korogashi 
032 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 488 Rainbow Flower 
033 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 185 Eyearmor 
034 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 558 Pot the Trick 
035 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 154 Fire Reaper 
036 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 579 Abyss Flower 
037 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 268 Sectarian of Secrets 
038 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 130 Weather Control 
039 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 174 Hurricail 
040 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 202 Air Marmot of Nefariousness 
041 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 152 The Melting Red Shadow 
042 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 237 Haniwa 
043 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 152 The Melting Red Shadow 
044 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 492 Hoshiningen 
045 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 202 Air Marmot of Nefariousness 
046 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 214 Kagemusha of the Blue Flame 
047 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 242 Candle of Fate 
048 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 016 Time Wizard 
049 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 182 Masked Clown 
050 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 202 Air Marmot of Nefariousness 
051 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 122 Yamatano Dragon Scroll 
052 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 152 The Melting Red Shadow 
053 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 524 Star Boy 
054 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 152 The Melting Red Shadow 
055 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 436 White Dolphin 
056 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 579 Abyss Flower 
057 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 422 Jinzo #7 
058 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 436 White Dolphin 
059 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 020 Left Arm of the Forbidden One 
060 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 268 Sectarian of Secrets 
061 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 197 Mech Mole Zombie 
062 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 137 Mystery Hand 
063 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 182 Masked Clown 
064 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 485 Korogashi 
065 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 598 Little Chimera 
066 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 152 The Melting Red Shadow 
067 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 420 Cyber-Stein 
068 - A-POW - 03 Turns - 242 Candle of Fate 
069 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 524 Star Boy 
070 - B-POW - 03 Turns - 598 Little Chimera 
071 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 501 Man-eater Bug 
072 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 486 Boo Koo 
073 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 135 Fiend's Hand 
074 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 016 Time Wizard 
075 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 104 Curtain of the Dark One 
076 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 549 Frog the Jam 
077 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 422 Jinzo #7 
078 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 130 Weather Control 
079 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 410 Mechanical Spider 
080 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 611 Hiro's Shadow Scout 
081 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 422 Jinzo #7 
082 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 570 Trakadon 
083 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 444 Turu-Purun 
084 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 488 Rainbow Flower 



085 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 598 Little Chimera 
086 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 436 White Dolphin 
087 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 174 Hurricail 
088 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 185 Eyearmor 
089 - C-POW - 08 Turns - 182 Masked Clown 
090 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 524 Star Boy 
091 - S-TEC - 31 Turns - 420 Cyber-Stein 
092 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 191 LaLa Li-oon 
093 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 242 Candle of Fate 
094 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 174 Hurricail 
095 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 516 Muka Muka 
096 - S-POW - 04 Turns - 130 Weather Control 
097 - S-POW - 02 Turns - 185 Eyearmor 
098 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 486 Boo Koo 
099 - S-POW - 03 Turns - 197 Mech Mole Zombie 
100 - B-POW - 08 Turns - 016 Time Wizard 

====================================================================== 
Miscellaneous Information 
====================================================================== 

My Website
----------
http://www.geocities.com/DuelMasterNG/ 

My E-mail 
--------- 
DuelmasterNG@yahoo.com 

My GameFAQ User ID 
------------------ 
ngcheechong 

Revision History 
---------------- 
1.1 Added "999,999 Starchips Cards given" 
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